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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 6067, issued to ProfitLab, Inc., 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7401, issued to Cogent 
Communications of Florida LHC, Inc., for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.Cl161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 5736, issued to Advantage 
Group of Florida Communications, L.L.C , for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8176, issued to Cypres? 
Communications Operating Company, LLC, 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25. 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8488, issued to Terra Nova 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time viol.ition 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Reguliitotorq 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, 

Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate 
No. 8518, issued to Tennessee Telepionf: 
Service, LLC d/b/a Freedom Communications 
USA, LLC, for apparent first-time violation 01 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatoq 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunication: 
Companies, 
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8718, issued to QuikVoip, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8731, issued to Excelacom 
Light, LLC., for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8745, issued to SIP Interchange 
Corporation, for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8753, issued to 
DIGITALIPVOICE, INC., for apparent first- 
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Replatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8767, issued to Entelegent 
Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8778, issued to PeerTel 
Communication, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of DOCKETNO. 110120-TX 
Certificate No. 8789, issued to MBC 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation 

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0248-CO-TX 
ISSUED: June 8,201 1 

25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

CONSUlvLMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-ll-O22O-PAA-TX, issued May 13, 201 1, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. Tennessee Telephone Service, LLC d/b/a Freedom 
Communications USA, LLC, Docket No. 1 101 13-TX, responded to the Order within the timeline 
established by the Order. However, the entities listed in the other dockets did not respond to the 
Order. It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-I 1-0220- 
PAA-TX, exclusive of Docket No. 1101 13-TX, has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that Docket No. 110 113-TX shall remain open for further review. It is 
further 

ORDERED that all remaining dockets listed above shall be closed upon receipt of the 
imposed penalty and cost of collection, together totaling $500, and any Regulatory Assessment 
Fees, including statutory late payment charges, from each entity or upon cancellation of that 
entity’s CLEC certificate. 
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this day of June, 201 1, 

- 
ANN COLE 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

www.floridapsc.com 
(850) 413-6770 

( S E A L )  
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida 
Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant 
to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This 
notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in 
the relief sought. 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action in this matter may request 
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or 
the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water andor wastewater utility by filing a 
notice of appeal with the Oftice of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal 
and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) 
days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate 
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. 


